
1999 HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY 

      MHSAA LOWER PENINSULA STATE FINALS 

      CLASS C BOYS 5K  

      NOVEMBER 6th, 1999 

      MICHIGAN SPEEDWAY, BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Allendale                       TEAM#704 WITH A SCORE OF  104 

       2.East Jordan                     TEAM#708 WITH A SCORE OF  124 

       3.Hemlock                         TEAM#709 WITH A SCORE OF  135 

       4.St. Louis                       TEAM#721 WITH A SCORE OF  144 

       5.Benzie Central                  TEAM#705 WITH A SCORE OF  174 

       6.Sanford Meridian                TEAM#720 WITH A SCORE OF  185 

       7.Sandusky                        TEAM#719 WITH A SCORE OF  188 

       8.Albion                          TEAM#702 WITH A SCORE OF  213 

       9.Hesperia                        TEAM#710 WITH A SCORE OF  234 

      10.McBain                          TEAM#718 WITH A SCORE OF  249 

      11.Leslie                          TEAM#715 WITH A SCORE OF  250 

      12.Marlette                        TEAM#717 WITH A SCORE OF  299 

      13.Laingsburg                      TEAM#714 WITH A SCORE OF  316 

      14.Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM#713 WITH A SCORE OF  341 

      15.Berrien Springs                 TEAM#706 WITH A SCORE OF  351 

      16.Jonesville                      TEAM#711 WITH A SCORE OF  372 

      17.Addison                         TEAM#701 WITH A SCORE OF  411 

      18.Kalamazoo Christian             TEAM#712 WITH A SCORE OF  436 

      19.Allen Park Cabrini              TEAM#703 WITH A SCORE OF  444 

      20.Lutheran Westland               TEAM#716 WITH A SCORE OF  479 

      21.Dundee                          TEAM#707 WITH A SCORE OF  534 

 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Allendale                       TEAM# 704  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  104  

 

     7        Joe VanHorn                04:57.80 10:25.90 15:30.80 15:57.30 

    17        Ryan Klingeman             05:19.20 10:47.40 16:06.20 16:39.70 

    20        Aaron Smeckert             05:15.00 10:46.80 16:15.40 16:46.90 

    27        Jesse VanderSchuur         05:19.80 11:06.10 16:27.70 16:57.10 

    33        Ben Watson                 05:18.30 10:52.00 16:29.30 17:06.60 

    36        Colbert Baron              05:21.20 11:03.50 16:37.80 17:10.30 

 

 

East Jordan                     TEAM# 708  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  124  

 

     9        Tarn Leach                 04:55.60 10:18.70 15:32.40 16:03.90 

    24        Micah Middaugh             05:03.10 10:51.20 16:22.40 16:51.40 

    25        Jeremy Booze               05:07.10 10:52.60 16:23.60 16:56.50 

    26        Chris Bearden              05:07.70 10:49.40 16:23.20 16:56.80 

    40        Kevin Penzien              05:13.00 11:07.40 16:44.30 17:15.90 

    55        Matt Birgy                 05:18.20 11:12.40 16:57.90 17:33.00 

    99        Brian McNeil               05:36.10 11:48.00 17:43.00 18:22.60 

 

 

Hemlock                         TEAM# 709  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  135  

 

     4        Kevin Sule                 04:43.20 10:08.70 15:15.10 15:44.10 



    21        Troy Sanchez               04:57.00 10:43.10 16:17.20 16:48.50 

    23        Andrew Goodenough          05:11.20 10:52.90 16:18.10 16:50.90 

    34        Russel Flewelling          05:19.70 11:01.00 16:36.10 17:08.80 

    53        David Schluckebier         05:29.50 11:24.80 17:02.30 17:32.10 

   112        Craig Madaleno             05:39.30 12:01.80 18:04.10 18:40.00 

   118        Robert Slate               05:38.50 12:02.90 18:13.70 18:49.60 

 

 

St. Louis                       TEAM# 721  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  144  

 

    10        Brent Wrisley              04:53.10 10:21.40 15:36.30 16:09.30 

    19        Jeff Luehm                 05:00.80 10:39.30 16:07.70 16:42.00 

    29        Matt Jados                 05:07.10 10:50.60 16:24.40 17:00.90 

    38        Adam Jerry                 05:14.80 11:07.20 16:43.80 17:13.50 

    48        Brad Howe                  05:10.50 11:12.50 16:52.50 17:22.70 

    86        Ben Bailey                 05:20.80 11:24.60 17:29.50 18:09.70 

   121        Kevin Palmer               05:45.00 12:12.20 18:26.50 18:56.50 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Benzie Central                  TEAM# 705  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  174  

 

     1        Jake Flynn                 04:42.20 09:48.60 14:46.50 15:15.60 

    16        Daniel Sultz               04:59.60 10:43.20 16:02.70 16:39.10 

    39        Kaj Johansson              05:10.10 11:05.50 16:45.40 17:15.00 

    50        Steve Conner               05:15.30 11:09.80 16:51.60 17:25.60 

    68        Josh Wheelock              05:18.90 11:17.80 17:09.90 17:46.10 

    87        Nate Geetings              05:32.00 11:43.80 17:36.20 18:10.40 

   130        Jason Sheffer              05:28.10 12:22.30 18:56.00 19:33.00 

 

 

Sanford Meridian                TEAM# 720  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  185  

 

     2        Ryan Cole                  04:42.30 09:50.40 14:49.40 15:19.70 

     6        Mike Gray                  04:45.20 10:21.80 15:30.60 15:57.00 

    28        Scott Dubay                05:10.50 11:02.10 16:27.90 17:00.30 

    71        Brent Pfefferl             05:24.50 11:25.60 17:17.50 17:51.90 

    78        Chris Bosman               05:19.20 11:23.70 17:23.50 17:58.70 

   100        Craig Bosman               05:35.40 11:48.70 17:44.60 18:23.70 

   110        Russ Mapes                 05:26.70 11:51.60 17:58.10 18:38.60 

 

 

Sandusky                        TEAM# 719  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  188  

 

     8        Jacob Grice                04:49.60 10:16.50 15:28.00 15:57.80 

    12        Shane Higgins              04:52.40 10:26.70 15:54.20 16:23.50 

    41        Adam Hansen                05:10.30 11:10.60 16:45.40 17:18.30 

    52        Jon Lentz                  05:13.80 11:17.20 16:58.70 17:30.00 

    75        Corey Parrent              05:30.10 11:31.00 17:21.10 17:53.20 

    81        Robi Hull                  05:22.10 11:29.10 17:26.50 18:02.60 

    98        Chad Parrent               05:31.00 11:51.10 17:45.30 18:21.40 

 

 

Albion                          TEAM# 702  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  213  

 

    14        Matt Anderla               05:02.60 10:36.20 16:04.40 16:36.80 



    30        Taurean Wilson             05:02.00 10:46.60 16:29.20 17:01.60 

    43        Jeromie Williamson         05:17.40 11:08.00 16:43.20 17:18.80 

    57        Adam Wolf                  05:23.70 11:20.70 16:59.10 17:33.20 

    69        Rob Loveless               05:32.80 11:32.20 17:13.90 17:47.80 

   101        Lawrence Cornell           05:15.00 11:27.30 17:43.40 18:24.20 

   111        Kha Ha                     05:34.80 11:56.90 18:03.20 18:39.20 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Hesperia                        TEAM# 710  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  234  

 

    11        Walter Aslakson            04:46.10 10:21.70 15:47.90 16:19.90 

    35        Gil Sweet                  05:14.70 11:08.80 16:36.60 17:09.20 

    42        Marty Overkamp             05:10.90 11:06.10 16:44.60 17:18.40 

    56        Elliott Slate              05:22.20 11:23.00 17:01.20 17:33.10 

    90        Geoff Broton               05:23.60 11:35.20 17:34.00 18:11.80 

    96        Drew Rynberg               05:36.10 11:49.90 17:41.70 18:20.40 

   135        Adam Syrek                 05:36.00 12:16.80 19:02.40 19:47.70 

 

 

McBain                          TEAM# 718  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  249  

 

     5        Derek Byrne                04:45.60 10:14.50 15:20.40 15:48.10 

    45        Kyle Eisenga               04:57.30 10:53.30 16:48.80 17:20.30 

    49        Greg Bonham                05:04.70 11:09.00 16:51.40 17:25.00 

    67        Brent Eisenga              05:11.50 11:19.60 17:12.90 17:45.50 

    83        Nate Nederhood             05:20.70 11:35.50 17:35.30 18:05.30 

    95        Shawn Beerens              05:30.80 11:46.20 17:45.50 18:20.00 

   133        Matt Paffhouse             05:55.90 12:37.10 19:01.70 19:40.30 

 

 

Leslie                          TEAM# 715  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  250  

 

    31        Kalen Dexter               05:08.40 10:55.30 16:31.10 17:03.60 

    37        Curt Campbell              05:06.50 11:01.40 16:39.60 17:13.20 

    47        Steve Krajniak             05:18.60 11:11.00 16:45.50 17:21.80 

    51        Greg Schmit                05:13.10 11:05.50 16:52.90 17:28.30 

    84        Corey Haskell              05:30.40 11:40.30 17:35.70 18:08.50 

    91        Mitch Corts                05:30.70 11:40.30 17:39.60 18:16.20 

   122        Ryan Davis                 05:33.00 12:01.10 18:20.00 18:59.20 

 

 

Marlette                        TEAM# 717  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  299  

 

    15        Aaron Leveille             05:03.00 10:43.00 16:05.80 16:37.50 

    62        Dave Bechard               05:13.50 11:06.90 16:53.40 17:39.40 

    72        Joshua Bechard             05:17.40 11:30.20 17:17.90 17:52.20 

    74        Trevor Bonesteel           05:21.60 11:27.90 17:18.90 17:52.50 

    76        Jeff Livingston            05:21.20 11:30.50 17:19.90 17:53.40 

   124        Jerry Whitcomb             05:28.40 11:55.90 18:19.90 19:01.40 

   140        Jamie McArdle              06:08.80 13:20.30 20:06.00 20:40.00 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Laingsburg                      TEAM# 714  



PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  316  

 

    18        Richart Curtis             05:05.20 10:43.20 16:06.40 16:40.30 

    32        Daniel Leonard                      11:04.70 16:32.20 17:04.30 

    70        Jeremy Doody               05:22.10 11:24.00 17:19.30 17:50.30 

    77        Markkule Peter             05:34.90 11:37.80 17:27.20 17:58.30 

   119        Shaun Jackson              05:38.20 12:01.00 18:13.10 18:53.60 

   125        Joey Bates                 05:53.50 12:21.10 18:33.50 19:09.70 

   127        Gary Grove                 05:52.80 12:26.90 18:45.80 19:20.40 

 

 

Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM# 713  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  341  

 

    44        Luis Calderon              05:12.90 11:06.90 16:47.80 17:19.20 

    65        Chris Crone                05:24.70 11:29.30 17:07.10 17:43.10 

    66        Eric Smith                 05:26.20 11:31.70 17:11.80 17:43.90 

    73        Bryan Martin               05:30.90 11:34.80 17:19.80 17:52.40 

    93        Adam Thompson                       11:33.90 17:41.30 18:16.80 

   104        Rick Strudevant            05:43.10 11:58.00 17:55.40 18:30.10 

   107        Jacob Bolton               05:37.50 12:04.00 18:01.90 18:33.30 

 

 

Berrien Springs                 TEAM# 706  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  351  

 

     3        Aaron Rogers               04:59.70 10:14.00 15:09.10 15:41.00 

    58        Chabota Hantuba            05:27.20 11:19.10 17:00.50 17:33.20 

    59        Mike Stearns               05:27.30 11:20.80 17:01.10 17:33.80 

    89        Zach Schnitta              05:32.50 11:41.10 17:33.30 18:11.00 

   142        Andrew Rahe                06:23.80 13:27.10 20:05.30 20:46.90 

   144        Mike Clayton               06:17.50 13:49.40 20:55.90 21:38.40 

 

 

Jonesville                      TEAM# 711  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  372  

 

    13        Jaosn Jaques               04:54.10 10:29.10 15:50.80 16:23.90 

    63        Tyler Sheever              05:21.20 11:23.00 17:10.40 17:41.30 

    85        Jared Stuchell             05:35.40 11:47.50 17:36.30 18:09.20 

    94        Walley Paletis             05:24.80 11:34.80 17:38.90 18:18.10 

   117        Jason Rising               05:35.00 11:51.70 18:07.60 18:48.50 

   138        Jared DeBacker             06:10.30 13:04.30 19:40.10 20:13.90 

   145        Tyler Nye                  06:35.60 14:15.90 21:46.50 22:32.60 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Addison                         TEAM# 701  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  411  

 

    46        Paul Roys                  05:12.10 11:10.30 16:45.80 17:21.40 

    54        B.J. Upell                 05:14.70 11:12.70 16:53.70 17:32.20 

    92        Jeremy Cox                 05:26.20 11:40.40 17:40.50 18:16.50 

   106        Scott Thomas               05:31.00 11:55.20 17:59.50 18:31.50 

   113        Joe Meyers                 05:31.90 11:57.40 18:03.60 18:40.30 

   128        Shayne Robidoux            05:41.90 12:14.00 18:43.80 19:21.20 

   132        Brian Roys                 05:53.30 12:37.70 18:58.80 19:37.10 

 

 

Kalamazoo Christian             TEAM# 712  

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  436  



 

    22        Blake Smith                05:00.50 10:45.50 16:19.60 16:50.20 

    80        Andy Kortman               05:25.10 11:29.50 17:27.00 18:00.10 

    82        Andrew DeBoer              05:26.50 11:30.10 17:29.50 18:03.70 

   116        Ryan Koning                05:40.30 11:59.20 18:04.80 18:46.00 

   136        David DeYoung              05:51.60 12:44.70 19:18.30 19:56.30 

   137        Paul DeKraker              06:03.30 12:58.10 19:26.80 20:03.10 

   139        Steve Tinholt              06:04.00 13:01.30 19:39.90 20:21.90 

 

 

Allen Park Cabrini              TEAM# 703  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  444  

 

    61        Robert Konowech            05:20.60 11:20.40 17:03.70 17:38.10 

    64        Michael Mueller            05:22.10 11:20.80 17:07.30 17:42.40 

   102        Joseph Jankowski           05:30.20 11:43.70 17:50.70 18:27.20 

   103        Joseph O'Conner            05:35.40 11:47.90 17:54.50 18:28.00 

   114        Roger Rowley               05:31.70 11:54.70 18:03.90 18:41.20 

   120        Kenneth Mueller            05:37.20 12:02.30 18:13.00 18:54.50 

   126        David Radocaj              05:39.00 12:08.60 18:30.60 19:13.80 

 

 

Lutheran Westland               TEAM# 716  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  479  

 

    60        Steven McFall              05:22.70 11:17.70 16:59.90 17:35.70 

    79        Kenneth Borge              05:28.10 11:35.50 17:29.40 17:59.70 

    88        Jason McFall               05:29.50 11:35.70 17:33.00 18:10.70 

   123        Matthew Doede              05:45.90 12:06.70 18:19.60 19:00.30 

   129        Brian Block                05:46.80 12:23.90 18:51.90 19:31.30 

   131        Matthew Rae                05:47.50 12:31.90 18:58.30 19:34.00 

   134        Daniel Unger               06:00.10 12:42.40 19:06.10 19:45.00 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS C BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Dundee                          TEAM# 707  

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  534  

 

    97        Josh MacDonald             05:24.30 11:41.40 17:45.70 18:20.70 

   105        Corey Kanitz               05:33.30 11:51.00 17:57.50 18:30.80 

   108        Reuben Garcia              05:33.40 11:52.30 17:57.30 18:35.60 

   109        Herm Kruse                 05:35.60 11:59.40 18:06.00 18:38.30 

   115        Josh Roe                   05:35.70 11:59.90 18:04.00 18:43.80 

   141        Arthur Branson             06:07.70 13:21.80 20:08.90 20:44.00 

   143        Joe Funk                   06:12.60 13:25.20 20:20.80 20:58.20 

 

INDIVIDUALS: 

 

    1.Jake Flynn,Benzie Central,15:15.60,04:42.20,09:48.60,14:46.50 

    2.Ryan Cole,Sanford Meridian,15:19.70,04:42.30,09:50.40,14:49.40 

    3.Aaron Rogers,Berrien Springs,15:41.00,04:59.70,10:14.00,15:09.10 

    4.Kevin Sule,Hemlock,15:44.10,04:43.20,10:08.70,15:15.10 

    5.Derek Byrne,McBain,15:48.10,04:45.60,10:14.50,15:20.40 

    6.Mike Gray,Sanford Meridian,15:57.00,04:45.20,10:21.80,15:30.60 

    7.Joe VanHorn,Allendale,15:57.30,04:57.80,10:25.90,15:30.80 

    8.Jacob Grice,Sandusky,15:57.80,04:49.60,10:16.50,15:28.00 

    9.Justin Kibbey,Maple City Glen Lake,15:59.20,04:53.80,10:17.20,15:30.90 

   10.Tristen Perlberg,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,15:59.90,04:43.40,10:08.00,15:23.20 

   11.Adam Booth,Homer,16:01.00,04:47.50,10:18.50,15:30.30 

   12.Tarn Leach,East Jordan,16:03.90,04:55.60,10:18.70,15:32.40 

   13.Jason Barbachyn,Kent City,16:04.00,04:46.70,10:18.20,15:31.20 



   14.Matthew Kaczor,Freeland,16:05.20,04:48.40,10:23.50,15:32.80 

   15.Brent Wrisley,St. Louis,16:09.30,04:53.10,10:21.40,15:36.30 

   16.Exekiel DeBacker,Pittsford,16:17.00,04:53.00,10:27.70,15:46.10 

   17.Luke Williams,Hopkins,16:19.50,05:30.30,11:29.20,17:10.90 

   18.Walter Aslakson,Hesperia,16:19.90,04:46.10,10:21.70,15:47.90 

   19.Will Boylan-Pett,Bath,16:20.90,04:47.10,10:30.10,15:52.10 

   20.Shane Higgins,Sandusky,16:23.50,04:52.40,10:26.70,15:54.20 

   21.Jaosn Jaques,Jonesville,16:23.90,04:54.10,10:29.10,15:50.80 

   22.Nathan Usher,Grass Lake,16:27.40,04:57.80,10:28.50,15:51.40 

   23.Chris Schiemann,Saginaw Valley Lutheran,16:30.80,04:58.50,10:35.30,15:59.90 

   24.Aaron Warner,Clare,16:35.50,04:54.90,10:43.20,16:00.80 

   25.Matt Anderla,Albion,16:36.80,05:02.60,10:36.20,16:04.40 

   26.Aaron Leveille,Marlette,16:37.50,05:03.00,10:43.00,16:05.80 

   27.Jim Wahr,Mason County Central,16:37.80,05:03.00,10:40.20,16:01.80 

   28.Ryan Triplett,Manton,16:38.10,05:01.20,10:40.30,16:04.90 

   29.Daniel Sultz,Benzie Central,16:39.10,04:59.60,10:43.20,16:02.70 

   30.Ryan Klingeman,Allendale,16:39.70,05:19.20,10:47.40,16:06.20 

   31.Richart Curtis,Laingsburg,16:40.30,05:05.20,10:43.20,16:06.40 

   32.Jeffrey Martus,Brown City,16:40.30,04:56.00,10:41.20,16:05.60 

   33.Jeff Luehm,St. Louis,16:42.00,05:00.80,10:39.30,16:07.70 

   34.Aaron Smeckert,Allendale,16:46.90,05:15.00,10:46.80,16:15.40 

   35.Troy Sanchez,Hemlock,16:48.50,04:57.00,10:43.10,16:17.20 

   36.Blake Smith,Kalamazoo Christian,16:50.20,05:00.50,10:45.50,16:19.60 

   37.Andrew Goodenough,Hemlock,16:50.90,05:11.20,10:52.90,16:18.10 

   38.Micah Middaugh,East Jordan,16:51.40,05:03.10,10:51.20,16:22.40 

   39.David Partyka,Rogers City,16:51.50,05:11.50,10:53.30,16:21.10 

   40.Bill Hildebrant,Bellevue,16:53.60,05:12.50,10:56.00,16:20.70 

   41.Matt Kibbey,Maple City Glen Lake,16:56.10,05:00.70,10:44.70,16:20.40 

   42.Jeremy Booze,East Jordan,16:56.50,05:07.10,10:52.60,16:23.60 

   43.Chris Bearden,East Jordan,16:56.80,05:07.70,10:49.40,16:23.20 

   44.Jesse VanderSchuur,Allendale,16:57.10,05:19.80,11:06.10,16:27.70 

   45.Zach Hopkins,Charlevoix,16:59.80,05:16.00,11:08.30,16:27.50 

   46.Scott Dubay,Sanford Meridian,17:00.30,05:10.50,11:02.10,16:27.90 

   47.Matt Jados,St. Louis,17:00.90,05:07.10,10:50.60,16:24.40 

   48.Taurean Wilson,Albion,17:01.60,05:02.00,10:46.60,16:29.20 

   49.Nathaniel Rodriguez,Erie Mason,17:02.70,05:15.10,11:04.10,16:31.40 

   50.Kalen Dexter,Leslie,17:03.60,05:08.40,10:55.30,16:31.10 

   51.Bryant Haist,Unionville-Sebewaing,17:03.90,04:55.30,10:48.40,16:27.90 

   52.Ian Butcher,Breckenridge,17:04.20,05:04.40,10:51.30,16:29.00 

   53.Daniel Leonard,Laingsburg,17:04.30,        ,11:04.70,16:32.20 

   54.Cameron Charles,East Jackson,17:04.80,05:14.10,11:02.10,16:33.40 

   55.Tim Daining,Elk Rapids,17:05.40,05:07.30,10:56.00,16:30.20 

   56.Ben Watson,Allendale,17:06.60,05:18.30,10:52.00,16:29.30 

   57.Steve Buell,Homer,17:06.70,05:12.60,11:03.00,16:32.80 

   58.Dan Symons,Shelby,17:07.60,05:12.30,11:03.90,16:32.60 

   59.Shawn Weisler,Boyne City,17:08.20,05:15.60,11:07.80,16:35.40 

   60.Nathan Swanson,Manton,17:08.50,05:11.10,11:03.00,16:34.40 

   61.Russel Flewelling,Hemlock,17:08.80,05:19.70,11:01.00,16:36.10 

   62.Gil Sweet,Hesperia,17:09.20,05:14.70,11:08.80,16:36.60 

   63.Colbert Baron,Allendale,17:10.30,05:21.20,11:03.50,16:37.80 

   64.Gaben Moore,Concord,17:11.20,05:20.80,11:07.30,16:33.60 

   65.Patrick Cain,Grass Lake,17:11.50,05:09.00,10:57.40,16:34.00 

   66.Jonathon Lantz,Mesick,17:12.10,05:13.60,11:00.40,16:35.50 

   67.Kyle Harris,Manchester,17:12.40,05:07.40,11:05.00,16:41.40 

   68.Curt Campbell,Leslie,17:13.20,05:06.50,11:01.40,16:39.60 

   69.Adam Jerry,St. Louis,17:13.50,05:14.80,11:07.20,16:43.80 

   70.Truman Mike,Bath,17:13.90,05:16.80,11:06.70,16:40.30 

   71.Josh Myers,Bronson,17:14.50,04:59.10,10:57.40,16:43.90 

   72.Kaj Johansson,Benzie Central,17:15.00,05:10.10,11:05.50,16:45.40 

   73.David Hoeflinger,Quincy,17:15.50,05:16.80,11:10.20,16:45.00 

   74.Kevin Penzien,East Jordan,17:15.90,05:13.00,11:07.40,16:44.30 
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